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SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

NO EXTENSIONS OF TIME SHALL BE GRANTED FOR DELAYS IN

MATERIAL DELIVERIES, UNLESS SUCH DELAYS ARE INDUSTRY-

WIDE, OR FOR LABOR STRIKES, UNLESS SUCH STRIKES ARE

AREA-WIDE.

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

SHEET 32) 

(SCHUMACHER HOMES AND WAYNE HOMES)) (SEE MOT PLAN 

BUSINESSES LOCATED ON THE SOUTH END OF THE PROJECT 

NECESSARY PAVEMENT TO MAINTAIN ACCESS TO THE TWO 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. (INSTALL TEMP ROAD AND 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

a. FROM STA: 100+00 TO STA: 150+50

LOCATIONS:

1.) CLOSE SR-25 TO THRU TRAFFIC AT THE FOLLOWING 

PHASE 1:

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

a. FROM STA: 150+50 TO STA: 210+50

LOCATIONS:

1.) CLOSE SR-25 TO THRU TRAFFIC AT THE FOLLOWING 

PHASE 2:

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

a. FROM STA: 210+50 TO STA: 257+00

LOCATIONS:

1.) CLOSE SR-25 TO THRU TRAFFIC AT THE FOLLOWING 

PHASE 3:

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

a. FROM STA: 257+00 TO STA: 300+50

LOCATIONS:

1.) CLOSE SR-25 TO THRU TRAFFIC AT THE FOLLOWING 

PHASE 4:

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

a. FROM STA: 300+50 TO STA: 343+25

LOCATIONS:

1.) CLOSE SR-25 TO THRU TRAFFIC AT THE FOLLOWING 

PHASE 5:

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

a. FROM STA: 343+25 TO STA: 388+60

LOCATIONS:

1.) CLOSE SR-25 TO THRU TRAFFIC AT THE FOLLOWING 

PHASE 6:

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

a. FROM STA: 412+75 TO STA: 426+00

LOCATIONS:

1.) CLOSE SR-25 TO THRU TRAFFIC AT THE FOLLOWING 

PHASE 7:

SINGLE LANE CLOSURES OR FLAGGERS.

2.) COMPLETE ALL REMAINING PROJECT WORK USING 

DETAILED ABOVE

OPTION OF PLACING SURFACE COURSE DURING THE CLOSURES 

CLOSURE/FLAGGERS. THE CONTRACTOR ALSO HAS THE 

1.) PLACE SURFACE COURSE USING SINGLE LANE 

PHASE 10:

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

8A. (SEE MOT PLAN SHEET 34)

THE EAST EDGE OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED NB LANES IN PHASE 

1.) MAINTAIN NB TRAFFIC BY MOVING NB TRAFFIC TO 

PHASE 8B:

ALL LANES OPEN TO THE TRAVELING PUBLIC.

COMPLETION DATE

USE OF EMULSION AS A CURE COAT WILL NOT BE WAIVED

OR REVISED TO ANY OTHER CURE TYPE MATERIAL.

CEMENT STABILIZATION CURING

ALL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED BY OCTOBER 31, 2023.

DAY.

SHALL BE ASSESSED IN THE AMOUNT OF $5000 PER CALENDAR 

CONTRACTOR FAIL TO MEET THIS REQUIREMENT, DAMAGES 

COMPLETED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF CLOSURE. SHOULD THE 

473+50 TO THE NORTHERN END OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE 

STRIPING, RPMS, SEEDING AND MULCHING) FROM STATION 

5.) ALL WORK (EXCEPT SURFACE COURSE, PERMANT 

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

LIMITS

a. FROM STA: 453+60 TO NORTHERN PROJECT 

LOCATIONS:

1.) CLOSE SR-25 TO THRU TRAFFIC AT THE FOLLOWING 

PHASE 9:

OPENED TO TRAFFIC.

WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONCE THE ROADWAY SECTION IS 

SAFELY OPEN THE ROADWAY TO TRAFFIC. FULL CLOSURES 

4.) PERFORM, AT A MINIMUM, ALL WORK NECESSARY TO 

MINIMUM

3.) RECONSTRUCT LANES TO INTERMEDIATE COURSE AT A 

NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSES. 

INSTALL ADDITIONAL WIDTH TO EXISTING SHOULDER AS 

BUSINESSES UTILIZING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SHOULDERS. 

2.) MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO RESIDENTS AND 

LANES.(SEE MOT PLAN SHEET 33)

1.) MAINTAIN SB TRAFFIC BY UTILIZING THE EX SB 

PHASE 8A:

ITEM 614, MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC WITH SINGLE LANE CLOSURES

ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION WHILE 

1.) COMPLETE ANY NECESSARY DRAINAGE WORK TO 

PRE-PHASE:

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION.

SIGNAGE BIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER DURING THE PERIODS OF 

ACCESS TO ALL PROPERTIES AND FOR ANY ADDITIONAL MOT 

CONTRACTOR WILL STILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING 

(I.E. PHASES 1 AND 2 CLOSED CONCURRENTLY). HOWEVER, THE 

CLOSURES SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE SAME TIME 

SIMULTANEOUSLY EXCEPT THAT ADJACENT PHASES REQUIRING 

PHASING IN ANY ORDER AND PHASES MAY BE CONSTRUCTED 

THE CONTRACTOR MAY COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION 

PLANS). 

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC (UNLESS OTHERWISE DETAILED IN THE

ALL WORK LISTED BELOW SHALL BE INCLUSIVE OF ITEM 614

PROPERTIES.

OPERATIONS PROVIDING DETAILED ACCESS ROUTES TO ALL 

7 DAYS PRIOR TO INSTALLING AND/OR SWITCHING MOT 

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL PROPERTY OWNERS ALL WORK AND TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH C&MS 614 AND OTHER APPLICABLE

PORTIONS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS, AS WELL AS THE OHIO

MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. PAYMENT

FOR ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL BE

INCLUDED IN THE LUMP SUM CONTRACT PRICE FOR ITEM 614,

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, UNLESS SEPARATELY ITEMIZED IN THE

PLAN.

AMOUNT OF $5000 PER CALENDAR DAY.  

MEET THIS REQUIREMENT, DAMAGES SHALL BE ASSESSED IN THE 

BARRELS WILL BE ALLOWED. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR FAIL TO 

AND MARCH 1 OF 2022/2023. SINGLE LANE CLOSURES WITH 

FULL CLOSURES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED BETWEEN DECEBMER 1 

THE WRONG DIRECTION.

THE INTERSECTION TO PREVENT TRAFFIC FROM TRAVELING

WRONG WAY (R5-1a) SIGNS:  PLACED 100'& 300' BACK FROM

OPPOSING TRAFFIC FROM TRAVELING THE WRONG DIRECTION.

CLOSED INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS TO PREVENT

DO NOT ENTER (R5-1) SIGNS:  SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL 

AND DRIVEWAYS WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION ZONE.

ONE-WAY (R6-1R) SIGNS: AT ALL CLOSED INTERSECTIONS

AT LEAST ONE DIRECTION AT ALL TIMES.

LOCAL PROPERTY OWNERS ACCESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES FROM 

WIDTH RECONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVEMENT, WHILE ALLOWING 

PHASING IS TO ALLOW THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM FULL 

THE INTENT OF THE PROPOSED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 

DESCRIBED BELOW:

TURN MOVEMENT ONLY. THESE SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AS 

CROSSROADS/DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE RESTRICTED TO A RIGHT 

DO NOT ENTER SIGNS DURING PHASES 8A AND 8B. AT THE 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ONE-WAY, WRONG-WAY, AND

TRAFFIC. 

STABILIZATION WORK IS INCLUSIVE OF ITEM 614 MAINTAINING 

OR STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO ACCESS DRIVES PRIOR TO SOIL 

ANY STONE REQUIRED TO BRIDGE OVER EXPOSED SUBGRADE 

THE CURE PROCESS. 

DIRECTLY ON TOP OF SOIL STABILIZED SUBGRADE DURING 

LOCAL OR CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC BE ALLOWED TO DRIVE 

PAVEMENT LEADING UP TO DRIVEWAYS. AT NO TIME WILL 

PLACEMENT OF ITEM 304 ALONG STRETCHES OF MAINLINE 

STABILIZATION PROCESS/CURE PERIOD. THIS WILL INCLUDE 

ACCESS TO DRIVEWAYS WITHOUT DAMAGE TO UNDERLING 

STABILIZATION SUB-CONTRACTOR TO ALLOW LOCAL TRAFFIC 

THICKNESS DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR/SOIL 

ITEM 304 AGGREGATE BASE, PLACED AND COMPACTED AT A 

PERIOD, ACCESS TO DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE MAINTAINED USING 

DURING PERIODS OF SOIL STABILIZATION WORK/CURE 

SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH ITEM 614 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC.

ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH MAIL AND GARBAGE COORDINATION

FOR ACCESS TO PICK-UP OF RESIDENCE AND BUSINESS GARBAGE.

COORDINATE WITH LOCAL GARBAGE COLLECTION CONTRACTORS

AND THE HOME OWNERS.  ADDITIONALY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL

RELOCATED TO AREAS ACESSIBLE TO BOTH THE MAIL SERVICE

ALL TIMES AND IF REQUIRED, BOXES SHALL BE TEMPORARILY

MAILBOXES/PAPER-BOXES ACCESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT

LOCAL ACCESS MUST BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES.
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SHEET NUM. PART.

ITEM

ITEM GRAND

UNIT DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEET

SEE

9 22 23 24 26 27 28 31 40 45 01/STR/PV 02/S<2/PV 03/STR/BR 04/S<2/BR EXT TOTAL

ROADWAY

LS 201 11000 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING

3,872 206,416 158,121 55,426 202 23000 213,547 SY PAVEMENT REMOVED

57,105 46,209 10,896 202 23001 57,105 SY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

456 202 30700 456 FT CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED

6,644 3,627 202 32000 10,271 FT CURB REMOVED

64 202 32500 64 FT CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED

12,286 4,810 202 35100 17,096 FT PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER

6,621 2,368 202 35200 8,989 FT PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"

####### 202 38000 2,087.65 FT GUARDRAIL REMOVED

2 202 42010 2 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE E

10 202 42040 10 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE T

4 202 42050 4 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE B

14 202 47000 14 EACH BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED

2 202 47800 2 EACH IMPACT ATTENUATOR REMOVED

27 3 202 53100 30 EACH MAILBOX REMOVED

12 2 202 58000 14 EACH MANHOLE REMOVED

87 35 202 58100 122 EACH CATCH BASIN REMOVED

10,501 839 SPECIAL 20270000 11,340 FT FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT

51,106 41,094 10,012 203 10000 51,106 CY EXCAVATION

130,267 107,401 22,866 203 20000 130,267 CY EMBANKMENT

12,141 12,141 203 35120 12,141 CY GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C

4,866 3,176 204 10000 8,042 SY SUBGRADE COMPACTION

12,141 12,141 204 13000 12,141 CY EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE

121 89 32 204 45000 121 HOUR PROOF ROLLING

36,423 36,423 204 50000 36,423 SY GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

6,283 4,622 1,661 206 10500 6,283 TON CEMENT

242,820 178,631 64,189 206 11000 242,820 SY CURING COAT

242,820 178,631 64,189 206 15020 242,820 SY CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP

30 30 206 20000 30 HOUR TEST ROLLING

LS LS 206 30000 LS MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS

26 209 15000 26 STA RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL

14.4 10.1 4.3 209 60500 14.4 MILE LINEAR GRADING

575 80 495 503 31100 575 CY ROCK EXCAVATION

1,400 606 15050 1,400 FT GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS

62.5 606 15100 62.5 FT GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS

8 606 26150 8 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E, MASH 2016

8 606 26550 8 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T

11 606 35002 11 EACH MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1

4 606 35140 4 EACH BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 4

2 606 60028 2 EACH IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL), 65 MPH, 36 INCH

134 622 10061 134 FT CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

240 622 10160 240 FT CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE D

2 622 24841 2 EACH CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

2 622 25000 2 EACH CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE D

2 622 25050 2 EACH CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, TYPE D

25 25 623 38500 25 EACH MONUMENT ASSEMBLY

19 3 SPECIAL 69050100 22 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE 23

4 SPECIAL 69050200 4 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, DOUBLE 23

EROSION CONTROL

125 35 601 21050 160 SY TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 1 UNDERLAYMENT

190.2 190.2 601 32200 190.2 CY ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER

5 5 616 10000 5 MGAL WATER

22,911 18,401 4,510 659 00300 22,911 CY TOPSOIL

206,381 165,768 40,613 659 10000 206,381 SY SEEDING AND MULCHING

31 24 7 659 20000 31 TON COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER

560 448 112 659 35000 560 MGAL WATER

LS 832 15000 LS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

LS 832 15002 LS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS
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SHEET NUM. PART.

ITEM

ITEM GRAND

UNIT DESCRIPTION
SHEET NO.

SEE

9 22 23 24 26 27 28 31 40 45 01/STR/PV 02/S<2/PV 03/STR/BR 04/S<2/BR EXT TOTAL

LS 832 15010 LS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE

350,000 150,000 832 30000 500,000 EACH EROSION CONTROL

DRAINAGE

6.07 4.16 1.91 602 20000 6.07 CY CONCRETE MASONRY

59,676 21,123 605 14020 80,799 FT 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 707.31

4,369 1,185 611 00510 5,554 FT 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS

100 100 611 01500 100 FT 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F

100 100 611 02600 100 FT 8" CONDUIT, TYPE F

3,538 1,049 611 04400 4,587 FT 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B

1,583 1,279 611 04600 2,862 FT 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C

100 100 611 05200 100 FT 12" CONDUIT, TYPE F

339 156 611 05900 495 FT 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B

531 1,133 611 06100 1,664 FT 15" CONDUIT, TYPE C

129 199 611 07400 328 FT 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B

325 269 611 07600 594 FT 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C

54 137 611 08900 191 FT 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B

531 919 611 09100 1,450 FT 21" CONDUIT, TYPE C

503 611 10600 503 FT 24" CONDUIT, TYPE C

22 187 611 16400 209 FT 36" CONDUIT, TYPE B

643 1,100 611 16600 1,743 FT 36" CONDUIT, TYPE C

146 170 611 19400 316 FT 42" CONDUIT, TYPE B

980 611 19600 980 FT 42" CONDUIT, TYPE C

286 611 20900 286 FT 48" CONDUIT, TYPE B

5,546 611 21100 5,546 FT 48" CONDUIT, TYPE C

8 5 611 98370 13 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 6

25 15 611 98470 40 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B

2 611 98510 2 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3

4 611 98540 4 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4

3 611 98570 3 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-5

1 3 611 98630 4 EACH CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE

9 4 611 99574 13 EACH MANHOLE, NO. 3

21 611 99620 21 EACH MANHOLE, NO. 5

1 1 611 99654 2 EACH MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

69 20 611 99710 89 EACH PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET

PAVEMENT

46 46 253 02000 46 CY PAVEMENT REPAIR

5,163 7,938 13,101 254 01000 13,101 SY PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3.25"

645 814 32 301 46000 846 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, 3.5"

123 180 301 46000 303 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, 5"

32,069 23,567 8,502 302 46001 32,069 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, AS PER PLAN, 5" 24

38,483 28,707 10,475 304 20000 39,182 CY AGGREGATE BASE, 6"

512 340 304 20000 852 CY AGGREGATE BASE, 8"

497 36,200 27,358 9,317 252 123 407 20000 37,050 GAL NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

380 489 68 441 50000 557 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22

10,056 7,401 2,551 70 34 442 10000 10,056 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (446)

11,732 8,634 2,976 81 41 442 10100 11,732 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (446)

64 609 18000 64 FT COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3

282 609 26000 282 FT CURB, TYPE 6

938 718 220 617 10100 938 CY COMPACTED AGGREGATE

9,559 7,271 2,229 37 22 875 10000 9,559 LB LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE

TRAFFIC CONTROL

1,223 511 621 00100 1,734 EACH RPM

1,223 511 621 54000 1,734 EACH RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

9 626 00102 9 EACH BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1, UNIDIRECTIONAL

44 626 00116 44 EACH BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 5, UNIDIRECTIONAL

1,608 496 630 03101 2,104 FT GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN 23

50 630 07000 50 FT GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT, W8X18

45 630 07600 45 FT GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT, W10X12

32 16 630 08521 48 FT STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN 23
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SHEET NUM. PART.

ITEM

ITEM GRAND

UNIT DESCRIPTION
SHEET NO.

SEE

9 22 23 24 26 27 28 31 40 45 01/STR/PV 02/S<2/PV 03/STR/BR 04/S<2/BR EXT TOTAL

52 12 630 08601 64 EACH SIGN POST REFLECTOR, AS PER PLAN 23

4 630 09000 4 EACH BREAKAWAY STRUCTURAL BEAM CONNECTION

670 199 630 80100 869 SF SIGN, FLAT SHEET

164 630 80200 164 SF SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED EXTRUSHEET

4 630 84500 4 EACH GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT FOUNDATION

4 630 84501 4 EACH GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN 23

210 66 630 84900 276 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL

2 1 630 85100 3 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION

2 630 85400 2 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND DISPOSAL

2 630 86002 2 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, WOOD POST

196 54 630 86003 250 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN 23

4 630 86102 4 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL

86 630 97900 86 FT SIGNING, MISC.:6" X 8" WOOD POST 23

11.78 6.64 642 00104 18.42 MILE EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1

9.84 642 00204 9.84 MILE LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1

7.12 0.04 642 00300 7.16 MILE CENTER LINE, TYPE 1

2,486 815 642 00404 3,301 FT CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1

396 137 644 00500 533 FT STOP LINE

2,195 1,274 644 00700 3,469 FT TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE

32 11 644 01300 43 EACH LANE ARROW

1,204 644 01500 1,204 FT DOTTED LINE, 4"

STRUCTURE REPAIR (SFN: 8701644)

61 61 509 10000 61 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL

0.9 0.9 511 45710 0.9 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT

16 16 510 10000 16 EACH DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT

425 425 512 33010 425 SY TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING

400 400 SPECIAL 51631200 400 FT SAWING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE JOINTS

STRUCTURE REPAIR (SFN: 8701709 )

460 460 SPECIAL 51631200 460 FT SAWING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE JOINTS

STRUCTURE REPAIR (SFN: 8701792)

340 340 SPECIAL 51631200 340 FT SAWING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE JOINTS

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

50 50 614 11110 50 HOUR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE

20 20 614 12460 20 EACH WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN

5 5 614 12500 5 EACH REPLACEMENT SIGN

5 5 614 12600 5 EACH REPLACEMENT DRUM

1,000 1,000 614 13000 1,000 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

117 117 614 18601 117 SNMT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN 28

30.8 30.8 614 20010 30.8 MILE WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6"

15.4 0.42 15.82 614 21000 15.82 MILE WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I

1.04 1.04 614 22010 1.04 MILE WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6"   (WHITE)

1.25 1.25 614 22010 1.25 MILE WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6"   (YELLOW)

1,075 1,075 614 24000 1,075 FT WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I

6,602 6,602 614 23000 6,602 FT WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8"

1,170 1,170 614 26000 1,170 FT WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I

86 86 614 30000 86 EACH WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I

3 3 614 40051 3 EACH BUSINESS ENTRANCE SIGN, AS PER PLAN 27

2 2 614 12384 2 EACH WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (BIDIRECTIONAL)

10 10 614 13318 10 EACH BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 5, BIDIRECTIONAL

10 10 614 13360 10 EACH OBJECT MARKER, TWO WAY, BIDIRECTIONAL

LS 615 10000 LS ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

1,451 1,451 615 25000 1,451 SY PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B

460 460 622 41100 460 FT PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED

INCIDENTALS

LS 108 10000 LS CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE

LS 614 11000 LS MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

16 619 16010 16 MNTH FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B

LS 623 10000 LS CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

LS 624 10000 LS MOBILIZATION
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SHEET NUM. PART.

ITEM

ITEM GRAND

UNIT DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEET

SEE

47 48 49 54 54 58 411 412 413 422 01/STR/PV 02/S<2/PV 03/STR/BR 04/S<2/BR EXT TOTAL

ROADWAY

LS 201 11000 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING

3,259 158,121 55,426 202 23000 213,547 SY PAVEMENT REMOVED

46,209 10,896 202 23001 57,105 SY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

456 456 202 30700 456 FT CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED

10,271 6,644 3,627 202 32000 10,271 FT CURB REMOVED

64 64 202 32500 64 FT CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED

17,096 12,286 4,810 202 35100 17,096 FT PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER

8,989 6,621 2,368 202 35200 8,989 FT PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"

2,087.65 2,087.65 202 38000 2,087.65 FT GUARDRAIL REMOVED

2 2 202 42010 2 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE E

10 10 202 42040 10 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE T

4 4 202 42050 4 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE B

14 14 202 47000 14 EACH BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED

2 2 202 47800 2 EACH IMPACT ATTENUATOR REMOVED

30 27 3 202 53100 30 EACH MAILBOX REMOVED

14 12 2 202 58000 14 EACH MANHOLE REMOVED

122 87 35 202 58100 122 EACH CATCH BASIN REMOVED

11,340 10,501 839 SPECIAL 20270000 11,340 FT FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT

41,094 10,012 203 10000 51,106 CY EXCAVATION

107,401 22,866 203 20000 130,267 CY EMBANKMENT

12,141 203 35120 12,141 CY GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C

8,042 4,866 3,176 204 10000 8,042 SY SUBGRADE COMPACTION

12,141 204 13000 12,141 CY EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE

89 32 204 45000 121 HOUR PROOF ROLLING

36,423 204 50000 36,423 SY GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

4,622 1,661 206 10500 6,283 TON CEMENT

178,631 64,189 206 11000 242,820 SY CURING COAT

178,631 64,189 206 15020 242,820 SY CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP

30 206 20000 30 HOUR TEST ROLLING

LS 206 30000 LS MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS

26 26 209 15000 26 STA RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL

10.1 4.3 209 60500 14.4 MILE LINEAR GRADING

80 495 503 31100 575 CY ROCK EXCAVATION

1,400 1,400 606 15050 1,400 FT GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS

62.5 62.5 606 15100 62.5 FT GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS

8 8 606 26150 8 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E, MASH 2016

8 8 606 26550 8 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T

11 11 606 35002 11 EACH MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1

4 4 606 35140 4 EACH BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 4

2 2 606 60028 2 EACH IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL), 65 MPH, 36 INCH

134 134 622 10061 134 FT CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

240 240 622 10160 240 FT CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE D

2 2 622 24841 2 EACH CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

2 2 622 25000 2 EACH CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE D

2 2 622 25050 2 EACH CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, TYPE D

25 623 38500 25 EACH MONUMENT ASSEMBLY

22 19 3 SPECIAL 69050100 22 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE 23

4 4 SPECIAL 69050200 4 EACH MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, DOUBLE 23

EROSION CONTROL

160 160 125 35 601 21050 160 SY TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 1 UNDERLAYMENT

190.2 601 32200 190.2 CY ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER

5 616 10000 5 MGAL WATER

18,401 4,510 659 00300 22,911 CY TOPSOIL

165,768 40,613 659 10000 206,381 SY SEEDING AND MULCHING

24 7 659 20000 31 TON COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER

448 112 659 35000 560 MGAL WATER

LS 832 15000 LS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

LS 832 15002 LS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS
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SHEET NUM. PART.

ITEM

ITEM GRAND

UNIT DESCRIPTION
SHEET NO.

SEE

47 48 49 54 54 58 411 412 413 422 01/STR/PV 02/S<2/PV 03/STR/BR 04/S<2/BR EXT TOTAL

LS 832 15010 LS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE

350,000 150,000 832 30000 500,000 EACH EROSION CONTROL

DRAINAGE

4.16 1.91 602 20000 6.07 CY CONCRETE MASONRY

80,799 80,799 59,676 21,123 605 14020 80,799 FT 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 707.31

5,554 5,554 4,369 1,185 611 00510 5,554 FT 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS

100 611 01500 100 FT 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F

100 611 02600 100 FT 8" CONDUIT, TYPE F

4,587 3,538 1,049 611 04400 4,587 FT 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B

2,862 1,583 1,279 611 04600 2,862 FT 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C

100 611 05200 100 FT 12" CONDUIT, TYPE F

495 339 156 611 05900 495 FT 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B

1,664 531 1,133 611 06100 1,664 FT 15" CONDUIT, TYPE C

328 129 199 611 07400 328 FT 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B

594 325 269 611 07600 594 FT 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C

191 54 137 611 08900 191 FT 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B

1,450 531 919 611 09100 1,450 FT 21" CONDUIT, TYPE C

503 503 611 10600 503 FT 24" CONDUIT, TYPE C

209 22 187 611 16400 209 FT 36" CONDUIT, TYPE B

1,743 643 1,100 611 16600 1,743 FT 36" CONDUIT, TYPE C

316 146 170 611 19400 316 FT 42" CONDUIT, TYPE B

980 980 611 19600 980 FT 42" CONDUIT, TYPE C

286 286 611 20900 286 FT 48" CONDUIT, TYPE B

5,546 5,546 611 21100 5,546 FT 48" CONDUIT, TYPE C

13 8 5 611 98370 13 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 6

40 25 15 611 98470 40 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B

2 2 611 98510 2 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3

4 4 611 98540 4 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4

3 3 611 98570 3 EACH CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-5

4 1 3 611 98630 4 EACH CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE

13 9 4 611 99574 13 EACH MANHOLE, NO. 3

21 21 611 99620 21 EACH MANHOLE, NO. 5

2 1 1 611 99654 2 EACH MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

89 89 69 20 611 99710 89 EACH PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET

PAVEMENT

46 253 02000 46 CY PAVEMENT REPAIR

13,101 254 01000 13,101 SY PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3.25"

201 814 32 301 46000 846 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, 3.5"

303 123 180 301 46000 303 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, 5"

23,567 8,502 302 46001 32,069 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, AS PER PLAN, 5" 24

699 28,707 10,475 304 20000 39,182 CY AGGREGATE BASE, 6"

852 512 340 304 20000 852 CY AGGREGATE BASE, 8"

353 27,358 9,317 252 123 407 20000 37,050 GAL NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

177 489 68 441 50000 557 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22

7,401 2,551 70 34 442 10000 10,056 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (446)

8,634 2,976 81 41 442 10100 11,732 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (446)

64 64 609 18000 64 FT COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3

282 282 609 26000 282 FT CURB, TYPE 6

718 220 617 10100 938 CY COMPACTED AGGREGATE

7,271 2,229 37 22 875 10000 9,559 LB LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE

TRAFFIC CONTROL

1,100 123 511 1,223 511 621 00100 1,734 EACH RPM

1,100 123 511 1,223 511 621 54000 1,734 EACH RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

9 9 626 00102 9 EACH BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1, UNIDIRECTIONAL

44 44 626 00116 44 EACH BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 5, UNIDIRECTIONAL

2,104 1,608 496 630 03101 2,104 FT GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN 23

50 50 630 07000 50 FT GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT, W8X18

45 45 630 07600 45 FT GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT, W10X12

48 32 16 630 08521 48 FT STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN 23
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SHEET NUM. PART.

ITEM

ITEM GRAND

UNIT DESCRIPTION
SHEET NO.

SEE

47 48 49 54 54 58 411 412 413 422 01/STR/PV 02/S<2/PV 03/STR/BR 04/S<2/BR EXT TOTAL

64 52 12 630 08601 64 EACH SIGN POST REFLECTOR, AS PER PLAN 23

4 4 630 09000 4 EACH BREAKAWAY STRUCTURAL BEAM CONNECTION

869 670 199 630 80100 869 SF SIGN, FLAT SHEET

164 164 630 80200 164 SF SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED EXTRUSHEET

4 4 630 84500 4 EACH GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT FOUNDATION

4 4 630 84501 4 EACH GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN 23

276 210 66 630 84900 276 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL

3 2 1 630 85100 3 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION

2 2 630 85400 2 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND DISPOSAL

2 2 630 86002 2 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, WOOD POST

250 196 54 630 86003 250 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN 23

4 4 630 86102 4 EACH REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL

86 86 630 97900 86 FT SIGNING, MISC.:6" X 8" WOOD POST 23

11.78 6.64 11.78 6.64 642 00104 18.42 MILE EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1

9.84 9.84 642 00204 9.84 MILE LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1

6.23 0.89 0.04 7.12 0.04 642 00300 7.16 MILE CENTER LINE, TYPE 1

553 1,933 815 2,486 815 642 00404 3,301 FT CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1

184 212 137 396 137 644 00500 533 FT STOP LINE

323 1,872 1,274 2,195 1,274 644 00700 3,469 FT TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE

9 23 11 32 11 644 01300 43 EACH LANE ARROW

1,204 1,204 644 01500 1,204 FT DOTTED LINE, 4"

STRUCTURE REPAIR (SFN: 8701644)

61 509 10000 61 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL

0.9 511 45710 0.9 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT

16 510 10000 16 EACH DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT

425 512 33010 425 SY TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING

400 SPECIAL 51631200 400 FT SAWING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE JOINTS

STRUCTURE REPAIR (SFN: 8701709 )

460 SPECIAL 51631200 460 FT SAWING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE JOINTS

STRUCTURE REPAIR (SFN: 8701792)

340 SPECIAL 51631200 340 FT SAWING AND SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE JOINTS

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

50 614 11110 50 HOUR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE

20 614 12460 20 EACH WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN

5 614 12500 5 EACH REPLACEMENT SIGN

5 614 12600 5 EACH REPLACEMENT DRUM

1,000 614 13000 1,000 CY ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

117 614 18601 117 SNMT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN 28

30.8 614 20010 30.8 MILE WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6"

15.82 614 21000 15.82 MILE WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I

1.04 614 22010 1.04 MILE WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6"   (WHITE)

1.25 614 22010 1.25 MILE WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6"   (YELLOW)

1,075 614 24000 1,075 FT WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I

6,602 614 23000 6,602 FT WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8"

1,170 614 26000 1,170 FT WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I

86 614 30000 86 EACH WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I

3 614 40051 3 EACH BUSINESS ENTRANCE SIGN, AS PER PLAN 27

2 614 12384 2 EACH WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (BIDIRECTIONAL)

10 614 13318 10 EACH BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 5, BIDIRECTIONAL

10 614 13360 10 EACH OBJECT MARKER, TWO WAY, BIDIRECTIONAL

LS 615 10000 LS ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

1,451 615 25000 1,451 SY PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B

460 622 41100 460 FT PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED

INCIDENTALS

LS 108 10000 LS CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE

LS 614 11000 LS MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

16 619 16010 16 MNTH FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B

LS 623 10000 LS CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

LS 624 10000 LS MOBILIZATION
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FT FT SY SY SY SY HOUR TON SY SY MILE SY CY CY GAL GAL CY LB CY CY LS SY FT

CL SURVEY

0+00.00 TO 6+00.00 600.00 32.00 2133.33 0.23 2133.33 88.89 103.70 128.00 192.00 14.81 150.00

6+00.00 TO 12+00.00 600.00 32.00 2133.33 0.23 2133.33 88.89 103.70 128.00 192.00 14.81 150.00

12+00.00 TO 22+32.56 1032.56 32.00 3671.32 0.39 3671.32 152.97 178.47 220.28 330.42 25.50 258.14

CL CONSTRUCTION

100+00.00 TO 105+00.00 500.00 32.00 1777.78 2205.00 0.97 50.31 1944.44 1944.44 0.19 74.07 86.42 106.67 160.00 12.35 125.00 246.91 296.30

105+00.00 TO 110+00.00 500.00 32.00 1777.78 76.00 3377.00 0.97 50.31 1944.44 1944.44 0.19 74.07 86.42 106.67 160.00 12.35 125.00 246.91 296.30

110+00.00 TO 115+00.00 500.00 1931.00 1526.00 2731.00 1.05 54.28 2097.67 2097.67 0.19 80.46 93.87 115.86 173.79 12.35 125.00 268.19 321.83

115+00.00 TO 120+00.00 500.00 2300.00 1522.00 2673.00 1.23 63.83 2466.67 2466.67 0.19 95.83 111.81 138.00 207.00 12.35 125.00 319.44 383.33

120+00.00 TO 125+00.00 500.00 2403.00 1519.00 2814.00 1.28 66.49 2569.67 2569.67 0.19 100.13 116.81 144.18 216.27 12.35 125.00 333.75 400.50

125+00.00 TO 130+00.00 500.00 2828.00 1536.00 2731.00 1.50 77.49 2994.67 2994.67 0.19 117.83 137.47 169.68 254.52 12.35 125.00 392.78 471.33

130+00.00 TO 135+00.00 500.00 3604.00 2777.00 885.00 1.89 97.57 3770.67 3770.67 0.19 150.17 175.19 216.24 324.36 12.35 125.00 500.56 600.67

135+00.00 TO 140+00.00 500.00 3502.00 2733.00 611.00 1.83 94.93 3668.67 3668.67 0.19 145.92 170.24 210.12 315.18 12.35 125.00 486.39 583.67

140+00.00 TO 145+00.00 500.00 3092.00 3092.00 611.00 1.63 84.32 3258.67 3258.67 0.19 128.83 150.31 185.52 278.28 12.35 125.00 429.44 515.33

145+00.00 TO 150+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

150+00.00 TO 155+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

155+00.00 TO 160+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

160+00.00 TO 165+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

165+00.00 TO 170+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

170+00.00 TO 175+00.00 500.00 3011.00 3011.00 611.00 1.59 82.22 3177.67 3177.67 0.19 125.46 146.37 180.66 270.99 12.35 125.00 418.19 501.83

175+00.00 TO 180+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

180+00.00 TO 185+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

185+00.00 TO 190+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

190+00.00 TO 195+00.00 500.00 2999.00 2999.00 611.00 1.58 81.91 3165.67 3165.67 0.19 124.96 145.78 179.94 269.91 12.35 125.00 416.53 499.83

195+00.00 TO 200+00.00 500.00 3001.00 3001.00 611.00 1.58 81.96 3167.67 3167.67 0.19 125.04 145.88 180.06 270.09 12.35 125.00 416.81 500.17

200+00.00 TO 205+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

205+00.00 TO 210+00.00 500.00 2993.00 2993.00 611.00 1.58 81.76 3159.67 3159.67 0.19 124.71 145.49 179.58 269.37 12.35 125.00 415.69 498.83

210+00.00 TO 215+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

215+00.00 TO 220+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

220+00.00 TO 225+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3000.00 611.00 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

225+00.00 TO 230+00.00 500.00 3006.00 3006.00 611.00 1.59 82.09 3172.67 3172.67 0.19 125.25 146.13 180.36 270.54 12.35 125.00 417.50 501.00

230+00.00 TO 235+00.00 500.00 3424.00 3424.00 611.00 1.80 92.91 3590.67 3590.67 0.19 142.67 166.44 205.44 308.16 12.35 125.00 475.56 570.67

235+00.00 TO 240+00.00 500.00 3710.00 3710.00 611.00 1.94 100.31 3876.67 3876.67 0.19 154.58 180.35 222.60 333.90 12.35 125.00 515.28 618.33

240+00.00 TO 241+83.96 183.96 1736.00 1736.00 225.00 0.90 46.51 1797.32 1797.32 0.07 72.33 84.39 104.16 156.24 4.54 45.99 241.11 289.33

WOO-25-0386

241+83.96 242+24.41 40.45 450.00 18.75 21.88 27.00 40.50 10.11 425.00 400.00

242+24.41 245+00.00 275.59 2526.00 1576.19 591.81 1.31 67.74 2617.86 2617.86 0.10 105.25 122.79 151.56 227.34 6.80 68.90 350.83 421.00

245+00.00 TO 250+00.00 500.00 3467.00 2806.89 611.11 1.82 94.02 3633.67 3633.67 0.19 144.46 168.53 208.02 312.03 12.35 125.00 481.53 577.83

250+00.00 TO 255+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2884.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

255+00.00 TO 260+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2890.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

260+00.00 TO 265+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2872.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

265+00.00 TO 270+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2818.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

270+00.00 TO 275+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2898.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

275+00.00 TO 280+00.00 500.00 2997.00 2822.89 611.11 1.58 81.86 3163.67 3163.67 0.19 124.88 145.69 179.82 269.73 12.35 125.00 416.25 499.50

280+00.00 TO 285+00.00 500.00 3066.00 2831.89 611.11 1.62 83.65 3232.67 3232.67 0.19 127.75 149.04 183.96 275.94 12.35 125.00 425.83 511.00

285+00.00 TO 290+00.00 500.00 3548.00 2927.89 611.11 1.86 96.12 3714.67 3714.67 0.19 147.83 172.47 212.88 319.32 12.35 125.00 492.78 591.33

290+00.00 TO 294+07.05 407.05 3306.00 2569.49 497.51 1.72 89.05 3441.68 3441.68 0.15 137.75 160.71 198.36 297.54 10.05 101.76 459.17 551.00

WOO-25-0485

294+07.05 295+15.79 108.74 1225.00 51.04 59.55 73.50 110.25 27.19 460.00

295+15.79 TO 300+00.00 484.21 3787.00 2811.19 591.81 1.97 102.16 3948.40 3948.40 0.18 157.79 184.09 227.22 340.83 11.96 121.05 525.97 631.17

300+00.00 TO 305+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2895.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

305+00.00 TO 310+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2884.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

310+00.00 TO 315+00.00 500.00 3000.00 3100.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

315+00.00 TO 320+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2804.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

320+00.00 TO 325+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2798.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

325+00.00 TO 330+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2899.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

330+00.00 TO 335+00.00 500.00 3035.00 2763.89 611.11 1.60 82.84 3201.67 3201.67 0.19 126.46 147.53 182.10 273.15 12.35 125.00 421.53 505.83

335+00.00 TO 340+00.00 500.00 3672.00 2910.89 611.11 1.92 99.33 3838.67 3838.67 0.19 153.00 178.50 220.32 330.48 12.35 125.00 510.00 612.00

TOTALS CARRIED TO SHEET 40 130434 42542 77 3971 153450 153450 9.9 7938 6463 7540 9307 13960 644 6558 20208 24250 LS 425 860
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FT FT SY SY SY SY HOUR TON SY SY MILE SY CY CY GAL GAL CY LB CY CY LS SY FT

340+00.00 TO 345+00.00 500.00 4081.00 3654.89 611.11 2.12 109.91 4247.67 4247.67 0.19 170.04 198.38 244.86 367.29 12.35 125.00 566.81 680.17

345+00.00 TO 350+00.00 500.00 3903.00 3208.89 611.11 2.03 105.30 4069.67 4069.67 0.19 162.63 189.73 234.18 351.27 12.35 125.00 542.08 650.50

350+00.00 TO 355+00.00 500.00 3273.00 2864.89 611.11 1.72 89.00 3439.67 3439.67 0.19 136.38 159.10 196.38 294.57 12.35 125.00 454.58 545.50

355+00.00 TO 360+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2799.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

360+00.00 TO 365+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2787.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

365+00.00 TO 370+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2870.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

370+00.00 TO 375+79.49 579.49 3985.00 3808.73 708.27 2.09 108.11 4178.16 4178.16 0.22 166.04 193.72 239.10 358.65 14.31 144.87 553.47 664.17

WOO-25-0619

375+79.49 376+69.01 89.52 825.00 34.38 40.10 49.50 74.25 22.38 340.00

376+69.01 TO 380+00.00 330.99 2498.00 2134.46 404.54 1.30 67.49 2608.33 2608.33 0.13 104.08 121.43 149.88 224.82 8.17 82.75 346.94 416.33

380+00.00 TO 385+00.00 500.00 3049.00 2834.89 611.11 1.61 83.21 3215.67 3215.67 0.19 127.04 148.22 182.94 274.41 12.35 125.00 423.47 508.17

385+00.00 TO 388+60.36 360.36 2191.00 1880.56 440.44 1.16 59.80 2311.12 2311.12 0.14 91.29 106.51 131.46 197.19 8.90 90.09 304.31 365.17

SUSPEND FULL DEPTH 0.00

RESUME FULL DEPTH

412+75.26 TO 415+00.00 224.74 1349.00 1085.32 274.68 0.71 36.84 1423.91 1423.91 0.09 56.21 65.58 80.94 121.41 5.55 56.18 187.36 224.83

415+00.00 TO 420+00.00 500.00 3031.00 2650.89 611.11 1.60 82.74 3197.67 3197.67 0.19 126.29 147.34 181.86 272.79 12.35 125.00 420.97 505.17

420+00.00 TO 425+00.00 500.00 3537.00 3018.89 611.11 1.85 95.83 3703.67 3703.67 0.19 147.38 171.94 212.22 318.33 12.35 125.00 491.25 589.50

425+00.00 TO 430+00.00 500.00 3577.00 3104.89 611.11 1.87 96.87 3743.67 3743.67 0.19 149.04 173.88 214.62 321.93 12.35 125.00 496.81 596.17

430+00.00 TO 435+00.00 500.00 3145.00 2938.89 611.11 1.66 85.69 3311.67 3311.67 0.19 131.04 152.88 188.70 283.05 12.35 125.00 436.81 524.17

435+00.00 TO 440+00.00 500.00 2998.00 2769.89 611.11 1.58 81.89 3164.67 3164.67 0.19 124.92 145.74 179.88 269.82 12.35 125.00 416.39 499.67

440+00.00 TO 445+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2806.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

445+00.00 TO 450+00.00 500.00 2998.00 2883.89 611.11 1.58 81.89 3164.67 3164.67 0.19 124.92 145.74 179.88 269.82 12.35 125.00 416.39 499.67

450+00.00 TO 455+00.00 500.00 2888.00 2852.89 611.11 1.53 79.04 3054.67 3054.67 0.19 120.33 140.39 173.28 259.92 12.35 125.00 401.11 481.33

455+00.00 TO 460+00.00 500.00 2998.00 2814.89 611.11 1.58 81.89 3164.67 3164.67 0.19 124.92 145.74 179.88 269.82 12.35 125.00 416.39 499.67

460+00.00 TO 465+00.00 500.00 3000.00 2753.89 611.11 1.58 81.94 3166.67 3166.67 0.19 125.00 145.83 180.00 270.00 12.35 125.00 416.67 500.00

465+00.00 TO 470+00.00 500.00 3205.00 2913.89 611.11 1.69 87.24 3371.67 3371.67 0.19 133.54 155.80 192.30 288.45 12.35 125.00 445.14 534.17

470+00.00 TO 475+00.00 500.00 4106.00 3101.89 611.11 2.14 110.56 4272.67 4272.67 0.19 171.08 199.60 246.36 369.54 12.35 125.00 570.28 684.33

475+00.00 TO 480+00.00 500.00 5002.00 3367.89 611.11 2.58 133.74 5168.67 5168.67 0.19 208.42 243.15 300.12 450.18 12.35 125.00 694.72 833.67

480+00.00 TO 484+19.45 419.45 2693.00 2180.34 512.66 1.42 73.30 2832.82 2832.82 0.16 112.21 130.91 161.58 242.37 10.36 104.86 374.03 448.83

TO

TO

INTERSECTIONS

JERRY CITY RD 877.00 877.00 0.44 22.69 877.00 877.00 36.54 42.63 52.62 78.93 121.81 146.17

BAYS RD 690.00 690.00 0.35 17.85 690.00 690.00 28.75 33.54 41.40 62.10 95.83 115.00

MUNGEN RD 185.00 185.00 0.09 4.79 185.00 185.00 7.71 8.99 11.10 16.65 25.69 30.83

DEFIANCE PIKE 764.00 764.00 0.38 19.77 764.00 764.00 31.83 37.14 45.84 68.76 106.11 127.33

MERMILL RD 751.00 751.00 0.38 19.43 751.00 751.00 31.29 36.51 45.06 67.59 104.31 125.17

GREENSBURG PIKE 657.00 657.00 0.33 17.00 657.00 657.00 27.38 31.94 39.42 59.13 91.25 109.50

POWELL RD 120.00 120.00 0.06 3.11 120.00 120.00 5.00 5.83 7.20 10.80 16.67 20.00

KRAMER RD 751.00 751.00 0.38 19.43 751.00 751.00 31.29 36.51 45.06 67.59 104.31 125.17

EASTBOUND US T6 RAMPS 502.00 502.00 0.25 12.99 502.00 502.00 20.92 24.40 30.12 45.18 69.72 83.67

WESTBOUND US 6 RAMPS 594.00 594.00 0.30 15.37 594.00 594.00 24.75 28.88 35.64 53.46 82.50 99.00

TOTALS CARRIED FROM THIS SHEET 75982 14563 45 2312 89370 89370 4.5 3593 4191 5173 7760 294 3001 11861 14233 340

TOTALS CARRIED FROM SHEET 39 130434 42542 77 3971 153450 153450 9.9 7938 6463 7540 9307 13960 644 6558 20208 24250 LS 425 860

TOTALS CARRIED TO GENERAL SUMMARY  206416 57105 121 6283 242820 242820 14.4 7938 10056 11732 14480 21720 938 9559 32069 38483 LS 425 1200
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DW-1 67 108+30 LT COMM. 87.5 71 18.00 2170.00 50.00 50.00 24 241 33.49 40.19 20.01 10.05

DW-1A 72 134+74 RT RES. 33.8 33.7 19.1 594 10 25 66 14.65

DW-2 76 151+31 LT RES. 39.6 39.8 13.3 648 25 25 1 72 15.98 1

DW-3 76 154+01 RT RES. 44.5 41.8 18.2 852 25 25 95 21.02

DW-4 77 157+75 LT RES. 50.7 44.3 24.4 1128 25 25 125 27.82

DW-5 77 158+55 LT RES. 42.7 44.3 16.5 897 25 25 1 100 22.13 1

DW-6 79 167+03 LT RES. 42.5 48.3 16.2 947 25 25 2 105 10.23 17.54 8.73 4.38 1

DW-7 79 167+03 RT RES. 34.9 41.8 8.7 495 25 25 55 12.21

DW-8 82 181+13 RT RES. 35.1 36.7 8.8 490 25 25 54 12.09

DW-9 82 181+27 LT RES. 40.4 27.6 14.2 550 25 25 32 1 61 5.94 13.57 5.07 2.55 1

DW-10 83 188+78 RT RES. 38.3 35.1 12.0 588 25 25 1 65 14.50 1

DW-11 84 191+78 RT RES. 56.9 34.8 30.7 1081 25 25 1 120 26.66 1

DW-12 84 192+93 RT RES. 39.0 34.6 12.7 606 25 25 1 67 14.95 1

DW-13 85 196+77 RT RES. 59.0 31.5 32.7 1105 25 25 82 1 123 11.94 20.47 10.19 5.12 1

DW-14 86 200+62 RT RES. 44.2 30.3 17.9 706 25 25 31 1 78 7.63 13.08 6.51 3.27 1

DW-15 86 200+67 LT RES. 38.3 45.8 12.0 716 25 25 38 1 80 7.73 13.26 6.60 3.31 1

DW-16 86 204+29 RT RES. 43.7 30.0 17.4 674 25 25 36 75 7.28 12.48 6.22 3.12

DW-17 87 205+86 LT RES. 42.7 47.3 16.4 863 25 25 72 1 96 9.32 15.98 7.96 4.00 1

DW-18 87 207+18 RT RES. 45.8 29.7 19.5 745 25 25 39 83 8.05 13.80 6.87 3.45

DW-19 88 211+00 LT RES. 54.8 45.5 28.6 1403 25 25 3 156 34.61 1 1

DW-20 90 221+63 LT COMM. 72.4 46.2 46.2 2151 25 25 181 1 239 33.19 39.84 19.84 9.96 1

DW-21 90 221+83 RT COMM. 58.2 34.9 32 1080 25 25 103 120 16.67 20.00 9.96 5.00

DW-22 90 224+04 RT COMM. 37.8 35.6 11.5 562 25 25 48 1 62 8.67 10.41 5.18 2.60 1

DW-23 90 224+99 RT COMM. 36.4 31.3 11.0 571 25 25 47 63 8.81 10.58 5.27 2.64

DW-24 95 246+10 LT FIELD 40.6 43.4 14.2 733 25 25 81 18.08

DW-25 95 246+10 RT FIELD 38.4 32.4 12.1 537 25 25 60 13.25

DW-26 96 253+31 LT RES. 36.1 49.1 9.8 624 25 25 38 69 6.74 11.56 5.75 2.89

DW-27A 97 256+85 LT RES. 111.9 50.1 46 2110 50 50 234 22.79 39.08 19.46 9.77

DW-27 97 256+94 RT RES. 39.5 35.9 13.2 360 25 25 1 40 8.88 1

DW-28 98 263+58 LT FIELD 37.3 51.2 10.8 728 25 25 81 17.96

DW-29 100 274+63 LT FIELD 43.0 53.4 16.7 1052 25 25 117 25.95

DW-30 100 274+66 RT FIELD 43.3 32.6 17.1 714 25 25 79 17.61

DW-31 104 292+22 LT COMM. 76.0 36.3 40.2 774 25 25 162 86 8.36 14.34 7.14 3.58

DW-32 106 300+71 LT RES. 47.4 46.6 21.2 1141 25 25 127 28.14

DW-33 106 302+23 RT RES. 39.3 27.5 13 550 25 25 162 1 61 5.94 10.19 5.07 2.55 1

DW-34 106 302+60 RT RES. 44 29.2 17.7 685 25 25 76 16.90

DW-35 106 303+66 RT RES. 46.1 29.1 19.9 743 25 25 1 83 18.33 1

DW-36 106 304+87 RT COMM. 83.2 29.5 56.4 1846 25 25 205 45.53

DW-37 107 306+58 RT COMM. 57.8 28.8 31.5 1067 25 25 68 119 11.53 19.76 9.84 4.94

DW-38 107 308+13 RT RES. 58.2 28.7 31.9 1081 25 25 96 3 120 11.68 20.02 9.97 5.00 1 1

DW-39 108 312+16 RT RES. 47.7 29 21.4 787 25 25 22 2 87 8.50 14.58 7.26 3.64 1

DW-40 108 312+28 RT RES. 49.5 47 23.3 1252 25 25 139 30.88

DW-41 108 313+26 RT RES. 54.2 29 27.9 974 25 25 59 108 10.52 18.04 8.98 4.51

DW-42 111 327+44 LT RES. 42.4 47.5 16.2 466 25 25 52 11.49

DW-43 113 336+32 RT RES. 40 23 13.5 416 25 25 31 1 46 4.49 7.71 3.84 1.93 1

DW-43A 113 327+44 LT RES. 42 50 16 965 25 25 102 107 10.42 17.87 8.90 4.47

DW-44 113 338+05 RT COMM. 53.5 20 27.4 791 25 25 55 1 88 12.21 14.65 7.29 3.66 1

DW-45 114 343+42 RT COMM. 73.8 17.5 61.8 612 25 25 176 68 9.44 11.34 5.64 2.83

DW-46 119 367+01 RT COMM. 65.5 24.0 39.3 1160 25 25 129 28.61

DW-47 120 372+04 LT COMM. 51.4 39.8 25.2 1174 25 25 199 130 18.12 21.75 10.83 5.44

DW-48 120 373+06 RT COMM. 65.9 20.0 43.4 1066 25 25 118 26.29

DW-49 121 379+21 LT RES. 38.4 28.9 12.2 526 25 25 45 58 5.68 9.74 4.85 2.44

TOTALS CARRIED TO NEXT SHEET 1948 27 5173 174.78 140.60 458.26 538.10 233.24 117.09 19 4
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DW-50 122 381+52 RT PARK 102.2 19.7 8.3 1828 25 25 203 44.68

DW-51 122 382+37 LT RES. 42.4 32.7 16.2 682 25 25 76 16.67

DW-52 122 384+22 RT PARK 42.4 25.8 22.2 495 25 25 55 12.10

DW-53 123 386+52 RT PARK 42.0 21.6 15.8 542 25 25 60 13.25

DW-54 126 414+48 RT RES. 39.2 22.0 13.0 496 25 25 57 55 5.36 9.19 4.57 2.30

DW-55 127 417+08 RT RES. 49.0 33.5 22.7 828 25 25 92 20.24

DW-56 128 422+10 RT COMM. 81.2 48.8 37.6 2192 25 25 244 53.58

DW-57 129 425+65 RT COMM. 63.4 38.9 37.4 1718 25 25 227 191 26.51 31.82 15.84 7.95

DW-58 129 428+78 RT RES. 34.7 35.7 8.7 470 25 25 52 11.49

DW-59 130 433+09 RT COMM. 59.0 1 32.4 1488 25 25 175 165 22.96 27.56 13.72 6.89

DW-59A 130 433+42 LT COMM. 89.3 32.7 63 2218 25 25 246 54.22

DW-60 130 434+72 LT COMM. 83 29.7 56.8 1418 25 25 158 34.66

DW-61 131 438+04 LT COMM. 38.3 30.0 12.0 534 25 25 59 13.05

DW-62 132 440+16 RT COMM. 58.8 41.0 32.0 1482 25 25 183 165 22.87 27.45 13.67 6.86

DW-63 132 442+74 RT COMM. 49.4 41.0 23.2 1200 25 25 105 133 18.52 22.23 11.07 5.56

DW-64 133 445+62 RT FIELD 48.6 41.0 22.4 1058 25 25 118 25.86

DW-65 133 447+52 RT COMM. 119.5 41.0 93.3 3979 25 25 326 442 61.40 73.70 36.70 18.42

DW-66 137 465+12 LT RES. 41.5 23.9 17.91 444 25 25 27 49 4.80 8.22 4.09 2.06

DW-67 137 466+68 LT RES. 57.8 23.5 31.3 942 25 25 62 1 105 10.18 17.45 8.69 4.36 1

DW-68 138 470+24 LT RES. 43.6 17.3 30.0 576 25 25 64 14.08

DW-69 138 472+84 RT RES. 38.3 36.1 12 586 25 25 77 1 65 6.33 10.85 5.40 2.71 1

DW-70 140 483+45 LT COMM. 60.5 12.8 35.50 644.00 25 25 72.00 1 72 9.94 11.93 5.94 2.98 1

TOTALS THIS SHEET 1311 3 2869 26.66 162.21 240.40 313.89 119.70 60.09 3.00 0.00

TOTALS CARRIED FROM PREVIOUS SHEET 1948 27 5173 174.78 140.60 458.26 538.10 233.24 117.09 19 4

TOTALS CARRIED TO GENERAL SUMMARY  3259 30 8042 201.44 302.81 698.66 851.99 352.94 177.18 22.00 4
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